
9/2
9/3
9/6
9/8
9/10
9/13
9/15
9/17
9/20
9/22
9/24
9/29
10/I
10/4
lop

Notre Dame• (2500)
Indiana• (2657)
Washington (MO) (1800)
UM-ST. LOUIS (1536)
Evansville (2000)*

Western Illinois (500)
Xavier (500)l

Dayton (160)*

QUINCY (1326)
XAVIER (1035)*

EVANSVILLE (1406)*

SIU-EDWARDSVILLE (3621)

NORTHERN ILLINOIS (624)

Illinois State (120)
DAYTON (l085)*

Loyola (MD) (725) L 3-1

George Mason (500) T 0-0

NORTHTEXAS(1154) W3-2

SOUTHERN METHODIST (2014) L 1-0

EASTERN ILLINOIS (852) W4-l

Akron (323) W 1-0

DETROIT (200)+ W 3-1

NOTREDAME(1254)+ W2-1

EVANSVILLE (1408)-i- L 4-1

FRESNOSTATE(1177$ L2-l

Horton

1989 Results
Date Opponent (attendance) Result

W 2-0
TI-I
W 1-0
W 3-0
L3-0
W3-l OT
W 4-0
W 1-0
W 3-2

W 3-1 OT
W 2-0
W 1-0
W 3-0

10/13
10/15
10/20
10/22
10/26
10/29
11/2
11/3
Il/S
ll/12

W4-0
W 3-0

SLU Goals
Johnson, Toural
Toural
Strange
Kuntz, Johnson, Kickham

Toural 2, Merlo
Horton 2, Toural, McDoniel

Touml 2, Kickliam
Horton, Toural, Kickham, Huber

mural, Johnson, Huber
Kuntz, Toural, Johnson
Bright, Merlo
Tounl
Strange, Johnson, McDoniel
Santel

Johnson, Horton, Toural

Johnson, Kuntz, Odriozola, Huber
Johnson
Santel, Toural, Johnson
Kuntz, Horton
Merlo

•adidas/MeLropoliian Life Classic at Bloomington, IN
*Midwestern Collegiate Conference gaines

+Midwestern Collegiate Conference Tournament

#NCAA Tournament-first round

Billiken Bits

Strange

During the 1980’s, the Billikens posted a 130-53-27 record...in the 1970’s, SLU went 149-31-I 1...the

1960’s saw the Billikens go 115-13-8. The program started in 1959 with a 11-1-0 mark.
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Home: 11-3-0
GIGS Goals

4
l0

14
14
13
S
7

Goalkeeper GIGS Minutes
Kevin Johnstont 18/17 1791
TenyDutko 717 612
Jayzabert 3/0 52

Miscellaneous
Saint Louis
Opponents 113
tdenotes returning players

Billiken Bits

Saves Shutouts Goals Against
70 8 IS

1989 Final Statistics
Overall: 18-5-2
Player

Away: 6-2-2 Neutral: 1-0-0
Assists Points

13
9

Dave Toural
John Johnson
Steve Kickham
Jeff Horton
Steve Kuntzt
Tim Strange
Mark Santel

23/21
25/25
24/17
23/20
24/24
2111
25/2 5

30
28

Game Winners

3
6
4
3
2

5
3

8

5

3

0
3

Jason Huber*
Dan Merlot
Scott McDonielt
Richie Brightt
Inigo Odriozola
Steve Beet
Teny Dutko
Kevin Johnstont
John Meek

9/0
23/5
24/17
2 1/19
23/9
25/25
711
19/IS
19/11

3
3
I

0
0
0
0

0
0

2
2
2

Saint Louis

6
6
5
4
4

0

0

0
0
0
0
0

50 44 144

Shots: Toural 57, Santel 52, Johnson 32, Horton 30, Strange 29, Odriozola 23, Kickham 21. Kuntz 21,
Merlo IS, Bright 16, McDoniel 12, Jeff Mika 6, Jose Delgado 6, Mike Sorber 5, Huber 3, Meek 3, Corey
Voss 3, Bee 2, Eric Burdge 2, Tony Pelizzaro I, Saint Louis 320.

18

22 4 5
2 0 0

Corners
162

GAA
0.90
0.73
0.00

Fouls
409
308

W-L-T
12-4-2
6-1-0
0-0-0

Cards
30-y
28-y

Penalty Kicks Score By Periods
4 22-24-2-2

8-15-0-0

--Three Saint Louis University players have received four Robert II. Herman trophies as collegiate
soccer’s best player during a five-year span. Al Tmst in 1969 and 1970, Mike Seerey in 1972 and Dan
Counce in 1973. No award was given in 1971.

--The Billikens have produced 57 professional players, three professional coaches and two players in
the National Football League.

--Saint Louis University has produced 15 first-team All Americans, 11 second-team All Americans and
16 honorable-mention All Americans. Current Billiken head coach Joe Clarke received honorable-
mention recognition in 1975.

Saint Louis University
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