1989 Results

Date	Opponent (attendance)	Result	SLU Goals
9/2	Notre Dame• (2500)	W 2-0	Johnson, Toural
9/3	Indiana• (2657)	T 1-1	Toural
9/6	Washington (MO) (1800)	W 1-0	Strange
9/8	UM-ST. LOUIS (1536)	W 3-0	Kuntz, Johnson, Kickham
9/10	Evansville (2000)*	L 3-0	
9/13	Western Illinois (500)	W 3-1 OT	Toural 2, Merlo
9/15	Xavier (500)*	W 4-0	Horton 2, Toural, McDoniel
9/17	Dayton (160)*	W 1-0	Horton
9/20	QUINCY (1326)	W 3-2	Toural 2, Kickham
9/22	XAVIER (1035)*	W 4-0	Horton, Toural, Kickham, Huber
9/24	EVANSVILLE (1406)*	W 3-0	Toural, Johnson, Huber
9/29	SIU-EDWARDSVILLE (3621)	W 3-1 OT	Kuntz, Toural, Johnson
10/1	NORTHERN ILLINOIS (624)	W 2-0	Bright, Merlo
10/4	Illinois State (120)	W 1-0	Toural
10/7	DAYTON (1085)*	W 3-0	Strange, Johnson, McDoniel
10/13	Loyola (MD) (725)	L 3-1	Santel
10/15	George Mason (500)	T 0-0	
10/20	NORTH TEXAS (1154)	W 3-2	Johnson, Horton, Toural
10/22	SOUTHERN METHODIST (2014	4) L 1-0	
10/26	EASTERN ILLINOIS (852)	W 4-1	Johnson, Kuntz, Odriozola, Huber
10/29	Akron (323)	W 1-0	Johnson
11/2	DETROIT (200)+	W 3-1	Santel, Toural, Johnson
11/3	NOTRE DAME (1254)+	W 2-1	Kuntz, Horton
11/5	EVANSVILLE (1408)+	L 4-1	Merlo
11/12	FRESNO STATE (1177)#	L 2-1	Strange

[•]adidas/Metropolitan Life Classic at Bloomington, IN

#NCAA Tournament-first round

Billiken Bits

During the 1980's, the Billikens posted a 130-53-27 record...in the 1970's, SLU went 149-31-11...the 1960's saw the Billikens go 115-13-8. The program started in 1959 with a 11-1-0 mark.



^{*}Midwestern Collegiate Conference games

⁺Midwestern Collegiate Conference Tournament

1989 Final Statistics

Overall: 18-5-2 Player	Home G/GS	: 11-3-0 Goals	Away: 6-2-2 Assists	Neutral: 1-0-0 Points	C 31/2
Dave Toural	23/21	13	4	30	Game Winners
John Johnson	25/25	9	10	28	5
Steve Kickham	24/17	3	8	· ·	3
Jeff Horton	23/20	6	2	14	0
Steve Kuntz*	24/24	4	5	14	3
Tim Strange	21/7	3	3	13	2
Mark Santel*	25/25	2	2	8	2
Jason Huber*	•	3	3	1	1
Dan Merlo*	9/0	_	0	6	0
Scott McDoniel*	23/5	3	0	6	1
	24/17	2	I	5	0
Richie Bright*	21/19	1	2	4	1
Inigo Odriozola	23/9	1	2	4	0
Steve Bee*	25/25	0	2	2	0
Terry Dutko	7/7	0	1	1	0
Kevin Johnston*	19/18	0	1	1	0
John Meek	19/11	0	1	1	0
Saint Louis		50	44	144	18

Shots: Toural 57, Santel 52, Johnson 32, Horton 30, Strange 29, Odriozola 23, Kickham 21, Kuntz 21, Merlo 18, Bright 16, McDoniel 12, Jeff Mika 6, Jose Delgado 6, Mike Sorber 5, Huber 3, Meek 3, Corey Voss 3, Bee 2, Eric Burdge 2, Tony Pelizzaro 1, Saint Louis 320.

Goalkeeper	G/GS	Minutes	Saves	Shutouts	Goals Against	GAA	W-L-T
Kevin Johnston*	18/17	1791	70	8	18	0.90	12-4-2
Terry Dutko	7/7	612	22	4	5	0.73	6-1-0
Jay Zaber*	3/0	52	2	0	0	0.00	0-0-0
Miscellaneous Saint Louis Opponents *denotes returning	Corner 162 113		Fouls 409 308	Cards 30-y 28-y	Penalty Kicks 4	Score By Period 22-24-2-2 8-15-0-0	ls

Billiken Bits

- --Three Saint Louis University players have received four Robert R. Herman trophies as collegiate soccer's best player during a five-year span. Al Trost in 1969 and 1970, Mike Seerey in 1972 and Dan Counce in 1973. No award was given in 1971.
- -- The Billikens have produced 57 professional players, three professional coaches and two players in the National Football League.
- --Saint Louis University has produced 15 first-team All Americans, 11 second-team All Americans and 16 honorable-mention All Americans. Current Billiken head coach Joe Clarke received honorable-mention recognition in 1975.